INFORMATION/DISCUSSION ITEMS
May 23, 2019

First Reading — February/March 2019, PRESS Policy 100 Recommendations

BACKGROUND:

There are 16 policies presented to the School Board for review from the Illinois
Association of School Boards (PRESS Plus Issue 100, February/March 2019).

2:20
2:40
2:50
2:60
4:30
4:100
4:110
4:150
4:160
4:190
5:330
6:15
6:65
6:185
7:185
8:95

Powers and Duties of School Board; Indemnification

Board Member Qualifications

Board Member Term of Office

Board Member Removal from Office

Revenue and Investments

Insurance Management

Transportation
Facility Management and Building Programs

Environmental Quality of Buildings and Grounds

Targeted School Violence Prevention Program - NEW
Sick Days, Vacation, Holidays, and Leaves
School Accountability

Student Social and Emotional Development
Remote Educational Program

Teen Dating Violence Prohibited

Parental Involvement

The policies and exhibits above are presented to the Board for first reading and
discussion. Unless there is a need for further discussion, these policies will be presented
to the Board for adoption at the June 2019 meeting.



