First Reading – February/March 2019, PRESS Policy 100 Recommendations

## **BACKGROUND:**

There are 16 policies presented to the School Board for review from the Illinois Association of School Boards (PRESS Plus Issue 100, February/March 2019).

2:20	Powers and Duties of School Board; Indemnification
2:40	Board Member Qualifications
2:50	Board Member Term of Office
2:60	Board Member Removal from Office
4:30	Revenue and Investments
4:100	Insurance Management
4:110	<u>Transportation</u>
4:150	Facility Management and Building Programs
4:160	Environmental Quality of Buildings and Grounds
4:190	Targeted School Violence Prevention Program - NEW
5:330	Sick Days, Vacation, Holidays, and Leaves
5:15	School Accountability
5:65	Student Social and Emotional Development
5:185	Remote Educational Program
7:185	Teen Dating Violence Prohibited
8:95	Parental Involvement

The policies and exhibits above are presented to the Board for first reading and discussion. Unless there is a need for further discussion, these policies will be presented to the Board for adoption at the June 2019 meeting.